

Office of the Ranchi Municipal Corporation, Ranchi

(Market Section)

Kutchery Road, Ranchi 834001

Email Id - support@ranchimunicipal.com

E-BIDDING NOTICE

Ranchi Municipal Corporation invites online competitive bids for lease of shops on monthly rental basis at Atal Smriti Vendor Market, Kutchery Road, Ranchi - 834001, Jharkhand.



Last date of Pre-Bid EMD submission: 08-08-2019 at 5:00 PM

Ranchi Municipal Corporation announces ebidding for allotment of Shops as per terms & conditions prescribed in the online brochure.

- (i) How to participate/Other Details: interested bidders will need to register online on the web portal https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auction home/rmc/index.jsp to obtain USER ID and PASSWORD. Online Registration fee & EMD can be deposited latest by 08.08.2019 by 5:00 PM.
- (ii) The brochure containing detailed terms & conditions of e-bidding is available on MSTC & RMC portal: *https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auction home/rmc/index.jsp* & *http://www.ranchimunicipal.com*
- (iii) It will be the sole responsibility of the bidder/participants to obtain a compatible computer terminal with internet connection to enable him/her to participate in e-bidding process.

No. of Units: 75 Shops (112-221 Sq. Ft.) and 2 Food Courts (1192 Sq. Ft. each)

Date & time of e-bidding: 09.08.2019, Bid duration: 11:00 AM to 3:00 PM and auto extension of 8 minutes from closing time.

Any citizen of India can participate in bidding provided the interested party is a major (above 18 years age) and has a valid PAN. Only one registration shall be allowed against one PAN. One bidder shall be allotted only one shop.

- (i) Pre-bid meeting shall be held on
 26.07.2019 at Ranchi Municipal Corporation (time: 11:00 AM to 1 : 00 PM)
- (ii) Inspection date of the properties: From 12.07.2019 to 08.08.2019 (on all working days)

Help Desk: 033 -22901004

For any further queries, the interested party may contact:



BSNL Telephone Exchange, Sector-2, Dhurwa, Ranchi-834004, Ph. 0651-2443396

Any changes/modifications/information/addendum shall be notified on our website only.